Characteristic:
Isolation measurement, isolation withstand voltage
up to 3kv@50HZ, 1min can measure 1~60A AC and
DC current
5V/3.3V power supply selection
SOIC8 package
Extremely low current lead impedance: 0.8mΩ
Support Viout–Vref differential output mode

output(V)
Rated
output(V)
Special
Code
Voltage
Reference
(V)
Sensitivity
(mV/A)
VCS712I-010B5F
(-40~125℃）
±10 200
B(0.5Vcc) 2
F NC
VCS712I-020B5F ±20 100
VCS712I-025B5F ±25 80
VCS712I-030B5F ±30 66
VCS712I-040B5F ±40 50
VCS712I-050B5F ±50 40
VCS712I-010U5F 10 400
U(0.1Vcc) 4
VCS712I-020U5F 20 200
VCS712I-030U5F 30 133
VCS712I-040U5F 40 100
VCS712I-050U5F 50 80
VCS712I-010E5D ±10 200
E(2.5) 2 D 2.5
VCS712I-020E5D ±20 100
VCS712I-025E5D ±25 80
VCS712I-030E5D ±30 66
VCS712I-040E5D ±40 50
VCS712I-050E5D ±50 40
VCS712I-010B3F ±10 132
B(0.5Vcc) 1.32
F NC
VCS712I-020B3F ±20 66
VCS712I-030B3F ±30 44
VCS712I-040B3F ±40 33
VCS712I-050B3F ±50 26.4
VCS712I-010U3F 10 264
U(0.1Vcc) 2.64
VCS712I-020U3F 20 132
VCS712I-030U3F 30 88
VCS712I-040U3F 40 66
VCS712I-050U3F 50 52.8
Remarks: -55~125燠 (VCS712J) products are available. For more ordering models, please contact Wakeway’s technical staff.
7
Small size - wide temperature range
current sensor